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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 182

AN ACT tocreate 145.12(5) of the statutesglating to: the assessment of forfeitures by the Department of Com
mercefor violating certain licensing requirements for persons engaged in plumbing activities and granting rule—mak
ing authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in asses$or an alleged violatiorsubject to the limit under

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: par.(a).
3. The procedure for contestiag order issued for an

SecTion 1. 145.12 (5) of the statutes is created to allegedviolation.
read: 4. The procedure for contesting the assessofent
145.12(5) (a) In lieu of any other penalty under this forfeiturefor an alleged violation.

section,the department may directly assess a forfeiture ~ (€) The department shall rematl forfeitures paid
by issuing an order against any person who violates s underthis subsection to the secretary of administration

. for deposit in the school fund.
Zifé%%inglze O%%p?o r:?:g; \T;thigc: assess a forfeiture (d) All forfeitures that are not paid as requirgttier
! . .. . thissubsection shall accrue interest at the rate of 12 per
(b) The department shall promulgate rules specifying centper year

the procedures governing the assessment of forfeitures (e) The attorney general maying an action in the

underthis subsection including the following: nameof the state to collect any forfeiture imposed, or
1. The procedure for issuing an order for an alleged interestaccrued, under thsubsection if the forfeiture or
violation. interesthas not been paid after the exhaustion of all

2. The amounbf a forfeiture that the department may administrativeand judicial reviews.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



